Therefore, the appeal is

required to be dismissed.

Accordingly,this   first   appeal  is  dismissed.

Notice is discharged.  There shall  be  no  order  as  to

costs.   The appellant insurance Company has deposited an

amount of Rs.25,000.00 (Rupees twenty five thousand only)

before the Registry of this Court.  There,  the  Registry

of  this Court is directed to transmit the said amount of

Rs.25,000.00 immediately to  the  Motor  Accident  Claims

Tribunal (Aux.), Surat.

In view of the order made by this  court  on  the